

TT-I-1788
AMENDMENT-1
May 23, 1973

FEDERAL SPECIFICATION

INK, DUPLICATING, LITHOGRAPHIC PROCESS KIT

This amendment, which forms a part of Federal Specification TT-I-1788, dated December 1, 1972, was approved by the Commissioner, Federal Supply Service, General Services Administration, for the use of all Federal Agencies.

PAGE 6

Table V, under "Formulations", "Sheet fed" and "web-fed" columns for base ink "White, Number 9". Add the following in sequence:

"----- Drier, Number 11 ----- 0.15 parts ----- 0.15 parts."

PAGE 8

4.3.1.4 under "Defect" for "Contents". Add as follows:

"Net weight exceeds requirements of the box specification."

PAGE 10

4.4.2.3, line 3. Delete one of the words "film".

PAGE 11

4.5 Delete.

5.1, line 1, after "A" add ",B,".

PAGE 12

5.1.2 Delete and substitute the following:

"5.1.2 Level B (civil agencies). Ink, Drier, varnish, and reducer shall be packaged in accordance with the applicable requirements specified in 5.1.1 (see 6.2)."

5.1.2 Renumber to "5.1.3".

FSC 7510

TT-I-1788
Amendment-1

PAGE 12 (cont'd)

5.2.1, lines 1 and 2. Delete and substitute the following:

"5.2.1 Level A. Twelve 5-pound cans of ink or 48 one-pint cans of drier, varnish, or reducer of one description only, packaged as specified in 5.1, shall be".

5.2.2, lines 1 and 2. Delete and substitute the following:

"5.2.2 Level B. Twelve 5-pound cans of ink or 48 one-pint cans of drier, varnish or reducer of one description only, packaged as specified in 5.1, shall.",

5.3 Delete and substitute "5.3 Marking."

5.3.1 Delete and substitute the following:

"5.3.1 Civil agencies. In addition to the labeling specified in 5.3.3 and any special marking required by the contract or order, interior packages and shipping containers shall be marked in accordance with Fed. Std. No. 123."

5.3.2 Delete and substitute the following:

"5.3.2 Military requirements. In addition to the labeling specified in 5.3.3 and any special marking required by the contract or order, interior packages and shipping containers shall be marked in accordance with MIL-STD-129."

PAGE 13

6.2 Add "(f)" as follows:

"(f) Whether Civil or Military marking is required (see 5.3)."